Jammu & Kashmir Haj Committee

Baitul Hujaj, Haj House, Bemina, Srinagar Under Department of Haj &Auqaf, Govt. Of Jammu &Kashmir (Ph.No.0194-2495365, 0194-2495367, <u>www.jkshc.org</u>, mail at:jkstatehaj@gmail.com)

Notification

Notification: Revised Arrival Date at Srinagar International Airport.

In partial modification to this office notification No. Haj/2024/CS/274/23 dated: 19-06-2024, the revised date of arrival for some Haj Flights received from Spice Jet Airline is notified as under;

Sno.	Date of Departure from Srinagar	Revised Date of Arrival at Srinagar Airport	Flight No.	Time of Arrival at Srinagar
1	12-05-2024	28-06-2024	SG-5130	05:20 PM
2	11-05-2024	29-06-2024	SG-5225	10:50 AM

The relatives of the pilgrims desiring of receiving the pilgrims at airport can download the vehicle passes from our official website <u>www.jkshc.org.</u>

The flight timing for remaining Haj flights shall be notified separately.

Sd/-Executive Officer, J&K Haj Committee.

No:Haj/2024/CS/274/**30**

Copy to:

- 1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir/Jammu.
- 2. Secretary Revenue, (Haj & Auqaf), J&K Civil Secretariat Srinagar.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners (UT of Jammu & Kashmir and UT Ladakh).
- 4. Director, Doordarshan Kendra /All India Radio, Srinagar with the request to disseminate the contents of the notification.
- 5. Joint Director Information, Kashmir with the request that the notification may be given wide publicity through print and electronic media.
- 6. Incharge programme Sherher-Been, Srinagar.

7. Incharge Website for uploading the notification on official website <u>www.jkshc.org</u>. Copy also to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairperson, J&K Haj Committee for information.
- 2. All Hon'ble members of J&K Haj Committee for information.

Dated:27-06-2024